	

	[bookmark: _Hlk180483045]August 2024

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Tracking & Monitoring
	Raising Attainment
	B Nelson & A Cresswell
	Inset day 1
Monday 12 August
	3.2

	The SLC Skills Framework
	Learning, Teaching & Assessment
	L McNair, F McNicol and F Buchanan
	Inset day 1
Monday 12 August
	1.2 2.2 2.3 3.3

	The SASB Learning, Teaching and Assessment Policy Update
	Learning, Teaching & Assessment
	E McLaughlin,
L D’Arcy & K Lyon
	Inset day 1
Monday 12 August
	1.2 2.3 3.2

	Collective Leadership
	Leading People and Learning
	Mark Burns (External)
	Thursday 29 August
	1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

	

	September 2024

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Whole Staff Meeting 1
	Promoting Positive Behav
	B Nelson
	Monday 09 September
	2.1 3.1

	NQT CLPL
	Teaching in a Catholic School
	J Nelson
	Wednesday 11 September
	2.3

	NQT CLPL
	Excellence in LTA
	E McLaughlin
	Wednesday 18 September
	1.2 2.3 3.2

	Professional Learning Activity - Active Learning
	Learning, Teaching & Assessment
	L Savage
	Wednesday 25 September
	1.2 2.3 3.2

	Collective Leadership
	Leading People and Learning
	Mark Burns (External)
	Thursday 29 August
	1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

	

	[bookmark: _Hlk180483008]October 2024

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Professional Learning Activity
	Digital Technology – Using the One Drive
	G McIntosh
	Wednesday 23 October
	1.4 2.2

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Role Of Pupil Support
	N Erskine (Duncanrig HS)
	Monday 28 October
	1.4  2.1 2.43.1

	Professional Learning Activity - Use of Insight for Improvement
	Raising Attainment
	B McGinlay
	Wednesday 30 October
	1.1 1.3 3.2

	

	November 2024

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	TBC
	School Improvement and Health & Wellbeing
	TBC
	Inset Day 3
Monday 11 November
	

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Child Protection & Confidentiality
	J Finnigan (Duncanrig HS)
	Tuesday 12 November
	2.1 2.4 3.1

	Professional Reading Group
	Use of Mobile Phones in Scotland’s Schools
	S Brownlie
	Wednesday 27 November
	2.1 2.2 

	

	December 2024

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Managing the Role
	J Belcher (Calderglen HS)
	Thursday 05 December
	1.2 1.3 1.5 2.4 2.6 3.1

	Whole Staff Meeting 2
	TBC
	TBC
	Monday 09 December
	

	Collective Leadership
	Leading People and Learning
	Mark Burns (External)
	Thursday 12 December
	1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

	

	January 2025

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Administration & Record Keeping
	J Dunn (Strathaven Acad)
	Wednesday 15 January
	1.1 1.5 2.1 3.1

	Professional Learning Activity
	Using One Note as a Practitioner
	J Wheelen
	Wednesday 22 January
	1.4 2.2

	Collective Leadership
	Leading People and Learning
	Mark Burns (External)
	Tuesday 21 January
	1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5


	

	[bookmark: _Hlk180483859]February 2025

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Universal & Targeted Support
	L D’Arcy
	Tuesday 04 February
	2.1 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 3.1

	TBC
	School Improvement and Health & Wellbeing
	TBC
	Inset day 4
	

	Collective Leadership
	Leading People and Learning
	Mark Burns (External)
	Monday 24 February
	1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

	Professional Learning Activity
	Strategies for working with pupils with dyslexia
	A Morgan
	Wednesday 26 February
	

	

	March 2025

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Strategic remits
	L D’Arcy
	Tuesday 11 March
	1.1 1.4 2.1 2.4 2.5 2.6 3.1 3.2 3.3

	Whole Staff Meeting 2
	TBC
	TBC
	Thursday 20 March
	

	


	April 2025

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Professional Learning Activity
	TBC
	TBC
	TBC
	

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Whole School Leadership – Leading a Project
	J Dunn (Strathaven Academy)
	Wednesday 30 April
	1.1 1.4 2.1 2.4 2.5 2.6 3.1 3.2 3.3

	[bookmark: _Hlk180567266]

	May 2025

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Professional Learning Activity
	TBC
	TBC
	TBC
	

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Preparing for Interview
	K Slowey
	Wednesday 21 May
	1.1 1.2 1.4 1.5 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.1

	

	June 2025

	Title
	Theme
	Leader(s)
	Day & Date
	HGIOS QI

	Aspiring PT of PS Programme
	Showcase & Celebration
	J Finnigan & N Erskine (Duncanrig Sec)
	Wednesday 04 June
	

	Professional Learning Activity
	TBC
	TBC
	TBC
	

	



